



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013 & I.A.Nos.11638/2013, 8157/2014**

RAJ PURI & ANR Plaintiffs

Through **Mr.Ajay Bahl, Advocate.**

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR Defendants

Through **Defendant no.1 in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

05.10.2018

Present case was listed last on 01st May, 2014. Thereafter, neither any proceeding has taken place in the present suit nor any of the parties have bothered to get the present suit listed.

Though, this Court was *prima facie* inclined to dismiss the present suit on the ground of non-prosecution, yet learned counsel for the plaintiffs prays for some time to obtain instructions.

List on 19th November, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

OCTOBER 05, 2018

KA