



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1456/2013 & I.A. Nos.11638/2013 and 8157/2014

RAJ PURI & ANR ... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR ... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% **19.11.2018**

Both the counsel pray for and are permitted to file a joint compromise application within a period of 10 days.

List on 07th December, 2018.

MANMOHAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

dutt