



16

\$~

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(OS) 1456/2013 & I.As. 11638/2013 AND 8157/2014**

**RAJ PURI & ANR**

**..... Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Ajay Bahl, Advocate.

versus

**VINOD PURI & ANR**

**..... Defendants**

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**

**ORDER**

%

**07.12.2018**

At the request of learned counsel for plaintiffs, list the matter on 21<sup>st</sup>  
December, 2018.

**MANMOHAN, J**

**DECEMBER 07, 2018**

js