



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013, IA Nos.11638/2013 & 8157/2014**

**RAJ PURI & ANR** ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

versus

**VINOD PURI & ANR** ..... Defendants

Through: none.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

%

**08.11.2019**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**NOVEMBER 08, 2019**

'ak'