



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013, I.As. 11638/2013 & 8157/2014**

RAJ PURI & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advocate.**

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

25.03.2022

1. It is already 4:50 PM. It is not possible to hear the matter today.
2. List on 13th May, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 25, 2022

nk