



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013 & I.As. 11638/2013, 8157/2014.**
RAJ PURI & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advocate.

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Vinod Puri, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
% **13.05.2022**

1. It is already 05:10 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 15th July, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 13, 2022
as