



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013**

RAJ PURI & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR Defendants

Through: Defendant in person

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
01.09.2022

Today the matter is listed for PE. However learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file affidavit in evidence. Six weeks time is granted to plaintiff to file the same since parties are out of India.

List for PE on 08.12.2022.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 1, 2022/cd