



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013**

RAJ PURI & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
NAIN (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.12.2022

%

Today the matter is listed for PE. Affidavit could not be filed on behalf of plaintiff's witness as per instructions on the last date of hearing as the witness is having severe injury on his shoulder. He is undergoing the physiotherapy and if physiotherapy result is not good then he has to undergo the operation. In these circumstances, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file affidavit of witness. Request to give a little bit longer date is given made by counsel for plaintiff considering the physical health of the witness.

List for PE on 24.04.2023.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 8, 2022/cd