



\$~21

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 1456/2013

RAJ PURI & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vinod Puri, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
24.04.2023

%

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiffs that affidavit of witnesses could not be prepared as in another matter between same parties, specific directions are given by Hon'ble Court to complete the evidence in time bound manner and evidence of the same witness is going on since ten days and it will take another four days to conclude and on these grounds, counsel for plaintiffs seeks some more time to file affidavit of all witnesses. Let the affidavit be filed within six weeks after supplying advance copy of same to opposite party.

A little bit longer time is given considering the submission of counsel for plaintiffs regarding the health issues of plaintiffs' witnesses, which has also been mentioned in order sheet dated 08.12.2022 also.

At this stage, it is submitted on behalf of parties jointly that there is likelihood of settlement in the present matter and at joint



request, time is granted to explore the possibility of settlement.
Put up for outcome of settlement, if any, or for further
proceedings on 25.07.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2023/cd