



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1456/2013

RAJ PURI & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advocate.

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **26.02.2024**

I.A. 4428/2024 (u/S 151 of CPC, 1908)

1. By way of present application, the applicants/defendants seek direction to the non-applicants/plaintiffs to file their evidence by way of affidavit along with their list of witnesses.
2. Present none on behalf of the applicants/defendants.
3. Learned counsel for the non-applicants/plaintiffs submits that the aforesaid needful has already been done. He submits that the affidavit of evidence has been filed on 29.01.2024 and the list of witnesses has also been filed, but the same were not uploaded and the copies thereof, have already been supplied to the Local Commissioner. Therefore, the compliance of ibid has already been made.
4. In view of the submissions made, nothing further survives in the present application and the same is hereby disposed being already complied with.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024

S.Sharma