



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013**

RAJ PURI & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr Mohit Chaudhary, Mr Kunal Sachdeva and Ms Vaishali Shukla, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **08.08.2024**

I.A. 35876/2024 (by the defendant no.1 under Section 151 CPC)

1. Issue notice to the plaintiffs/non-applicants by all permissible modes.
2. Reply to the application be filed within a period of three weeks on receipt of notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 27.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

MK