



\$~O-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013**
RAJ PURI & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

VINOD PURI & ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva and Ms. Nimmi Babu, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **14.02.2025**

I.A. 3961/2025 (BY DEFENDANT 1 - DIRECT FOR EVIDENCE OF PARTIES.)

1. Heard.
2. On applicant/ defendant No.1 taking steps, let notice be issued to the plaintiffs through all permissible modes, returnable on 06.05.2025.
3. In addition, service through counsel is also permitted.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025
aks/dp