



\$~O-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013**
RAJ PURI & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.
versus

VINOD PURI & ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Mr. Kunal
Sachdeva and Ms. Nimmi Babu,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **06.05.2025**

I.A. 3961/2025 (BY DEFENDANT 1 - DIRECT FOR EVIDENCE OF PARTIES.)

1. Let a copy of this application be supplied by the learned counsel for the defendants to learned counsel for the plaintiff during the course of the day. The plaintiff shall be at liberty to file the reply within four weeks.
2. List this application on 10.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 6, 2025
aks/mjo