



\$~O-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013**

RAJ PURI & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Rawal with Mr. Aditya
Joshi, Advocates.**

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Mohit Chaudhary with Mr. Kunal
Sachdeva, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

I.A. 3961/2025 (by defendant no.1 for directions)

1. It appears that settlement talks are underway between the parties in another matter.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list this application on 20.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

tr/amg