



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1456/2013 and I.A. 11638/2013, I.A. 8157/2014
I.A. 8666/2023 and I.A. 18918/2023

RAJ PURI & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advocate.

versus

VINOD PURI & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Katyayani Vajpayee and Mr. Lakshay Yadav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

I.A. 3961/2025 (under Section 151 CPC by defendant no.1 for directions)

1. Mr. Rajesh Rawal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs / non-applicants prays and is granted four weeks time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 22.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/jg