



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010988782013

+ **CS(OS) 1456/2013**

RAJ PURI & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.**

versus

VINOD PURI & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Aarushi Suri and Mr. Lakshay Yadav, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

IA No.22444/2026 (filed on behalf of Plaintiff No.2 seeking change of Ld. LC for recording evidence)

IA No.22526/2026 (filed on behalf of Plaintiff No.2 seeking closure of right of defendants to cross examine PW2)

1. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that the cross-examination of PW2 is likely to be completed on the dates scheduled for the said purpose i.e. 24.08.2026 and 25.08.2026.
2. In case the aforesaid is not done, this Court shall consider the prayer of the applicant, as canvassed in the present application.
3. List on 22.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/cl